▪ PIR = NPV / Net Present Costs (NPC)

▪ Very critical for capital allocation.

▪ The higher the better.

Project A

NPV ($m) NPC ($m)

Project B

250

200 100

200

NPV/NPC

2

1,25

Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |

E&P project: Outputs

SPE London - Copyrights 2023 Harbour Energy. All rights reserved. 27

Economic metrics

Other

4

-10

-80

-180

-11.7 -12.1 -12.4 -12.8

120
80

40
18

-200

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6 YEAR 7

E&A Capex Opex Revenue

$m

E&A = 10$m Dev. Capex = 260  $m

Exploration Development

Total Opex = 50 $m

Producing

Reserves =  50mboe

Unit Finding Cost
(UFC)

= E&A / Reserves =10$m / 50mboe

= $0.20/boe

Unit Development
Cost (UDC)

= Devex / Reserves =260$m / 50mboe

= $5.2/boe

Unit Operating Cost
(UOC)

= Opex / Reserves =50$m / 50mboe

= $1/boe

Unit Technical Cost
(UTC)

= (Devex + Opex) / Reserves =310$m / 50mboe

= $6.4/boe

Maximum Exposure
= Cumulative Capex expenditure before revenue

come in stream = -270$m

Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |

Sensitivity analysis

SPE London - Copyrights 2023 Harbour Energy. All rights reserved. 29

Sensitivity
analysis

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240

 Opex

 Gas sales

 Capex

 Oil discount

 CO2 tax

 Delay

 Volume

 Oil price

$m

NPV10 = Mid case / base case

0$/bbl

75$/bbl50$/bbl 100$/bbl

+20%-20%

3y delay

-10$/bbl

+50% 50%

+5$/bbl

+25% -25%

-2$/mmbtu

+25% -25%

5

▪ Usually, sensitivities are run
for the NPV, but it can be done
for other metrics as well.

▪ Variables used for sensitivity
change based on project
specifics and fiscal regimes.

▪ Stress test the parameters.

Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |

Decision making under uncertainty

SPE London - Copyrights 2023 Harbour Energy. All rights reserved. 30

Different perspectives

Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |  Harbour Energy |

Energy transition: different business model and economics

SPE London - Copyrights 2023 Harbour Energy. All rights reserved. 31

Power GenCCUS